## YELLOW SPRINGS SENIOR CENTER 2018 Fireplace Gallery Member's Art Show & Sale

227 Xenia Ave., Yellow Springs, OH 45387 (937) 767-5751 <u>www.seniorcitizenscenter.org</u>

The Yellow Springs Senior Center invites you to show & sell your original artwork in our annual Members' Art Show & Sale, to be held in the Fireplace Gallery at the Senior Center November 9 – December 19, 2018.

Exhibitors must be age 55 or greater, current members of the Senior Center, or must join at the time of entry. Membership for individuals is just \$20 annually and helps support the many services we provide to the community.

Artists may enter up to two, 2-D or 3-D pieces of original artwork, at least one of which must be for sale. Artwork must be no larger than 36 inches by 36 inches and must be ready for hanging or display.

Artwork will be accepted at the Senior Center November 5th – 6<sup>th</sup> between the hours of 11:00 AM and 3:00 PM.

The Yellow Springs Senior Center will retain 30% of the sale price of any artwork sold, with 70% of the sale price going to the artist. Payment for artwork sold, will be mailed to the artist in January 2019.

All unsold artwork must be picked up by the artist December 20<sup>th</sup> - 21<sup>st</sup>, or December 26<sup>th</sup> - 28<sup>th</sup> between the hours of 11:00 AM and 3:00 PM.

## ~ Deliver this portion with your entry ~

## YELLOW SPRINGS SENIOR CENTER 2018 Fireplace Gallery Member's Art Show & Sale

Name:	
Address:	
Phone:	Email
Yellow Springs Senior Center and YSSC Art Committee will not be held liable for any loss or damage to any artwork while on premises.	
Artist's Signature:	Date

~ Complete the tags below and attach one to the back of each piece before delivered ~

Entry #1	Entry #2
Artist~	Artist~
Phone:	Phone:
Title:	Title:
Mediunn:	Mediuum:
Price \$	Price \$

